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The City of Salford Ladies 5.25 Mile Run
 at Swinton on Sunday 27th November 2011

   Swinton  —  FINAL RESULTS
 Pos Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 Alison Drasdo L40 1 Trafford AC    33:59
2 Hannah Jarvis Stockport Harriers    34:06
3 Katie Geelan L35 1 Bury AC    34:16
4 Alison Sedman L45 1 Belle Vue Racers    35:04
5 Donna Cartwright L35 2 Radcliffe Ac    35:22
6 Salison Draper Spectrum Striders    35:38
7 Lauren Marsden L35 3 Swinton Running Club    36:02
8 Caroline Hemming L45 2 Spectrum Striders    36:43
9 Louise Robbins L35 4 Sale Harriers    38:02
10 Kirstie Power Manchester Frontrunners    38:08
11 Elizabeth McLellan L40 2 Unattached    38:11
12 Laura Bryant Belle Vue Racers    38:28
13 Ruth Travis L35 5 Manchester Frontrunners    38:32
14 Annie Hirch L55 1 Belle Vue Racers    38:37
15 Julia Eccleston L35 6 St Helens - Sutton AC    38:46
16 Carol Willgoose L50 1 Halifax Harriers    39:01
17 Catherine Roberts St Helens - Sutton AC    39:02
18 Vicky Smih Belle Vue Racers    39:07
19 Gillian Doolan L40 3 Stockport Harriers    39:35
20 Ellen Stephenson L35 7 Unattached    39:40
21 Louise McLoughlin L40 4 Swinton Running Club    39:50
22 Joanne Healy L35 8 Dragons Rc Sale    40:03
23 Emma Flymm Swinton Running Club    40:20
24 Helen Hart Manchester Frontrunners    40:36
25 Lauren Davies Sale Harriers    40:48
26 Lisa Childs Swinton Running Club    41:06
27 Rebecca Mills Swinton Running Club    41:27
28 Janet Rigby L45 3 Bury AC    41:46
29 Donna Smith L35 9 Unattached    41:47
30 Cherryl Orrick L35 10 St Helens - Sutton AC    42:02
31 Susan Booth L45 4 Burnden Road Runners    42:06
32 Sue Exon L55 2 Trafford AC    42:10
33 Victoria Cockrane Unattached    42:18
34 Sheila Duckworth L55 3 Swinton Running Club    42:21
35 Margaret McLelland L50 2 Swinton Running Club    42:23
36 Anna Einarsdottir L40 5 Manchester Frontrunners    42:23
37 Heather Clarkson Manchester Frontrunners    42:55
38 Kath Horwill L35 11 Belle Vue Racers    42:56
39 Sheila Jones L55 4 Radcliffe Ac    43:11
40 Wendy Woodhead Manchester Harriers    43:19
41 Vicky Boswell Swinton Running Club    43:20
42 Deborah Beresford L45 5 Manchester Harriers    43:40
43 Jess Wain Manchester Harriers    43:47
44 Anne Webster L50 3 Belle Vue Racers    44:00
45 Lis Ottiwell L35 12 Swinton Running Club    44:01
46 Lucy Derby L35 13 Moss Park Strollers    44:03
47 Elaine Roper L50 4 Unattached    44:16
48 Mary Jeal L50 5 Denbigh Harriers    44:33
49 Amanda Coogan L40 6 St Helens - Sutton AC    44:36
50 Joanne Keogh L35 14 St Helens - Sutton AC    44:38
51 Jayne Dungan L40 7 Unattached    44:47
52 Catherine Roughton Manchester Frontrunners    44:53
53 Claire Rowland Atherton RC    44:58
54 Helen Watkins Manchester Frontrunners    45:06
55 Paulette Storey L55 5 Swinton Running Club    45:11
56 Sarah Rickard L35 15 Manchester Frontrunners    45:13
57 Michelle Vaughan L40 8 Unattached    45:15
58 Elizabeth Dennett Liverpool Running Bugs    45:21
59 Rebecca Styles L35 16 Unattached    45:29
60 Jean Mellor L40 9 Swinton Running Club    45:34
61 Carol Hart L50 6 Swinton Running Club    45:36
62 Natalie Gadsby British Military Fitness    45:37
63 Charlene Murray Manchester Harriers    45:38
64 Julie Nuttall L40 10 Barnoldswick & Colne RG    45:42
65 Jenny Cork L35 17 Barnoldswick & Colne RG    45:58
66 Ruth Shaw Manchester Harriers    46:06
67 Nicola Ainsworth Unattached    46:33
68 Karen Ainsworth L40 11 Unattached    46:35
69 Jenny Miller Harrogate Harriers    46:37
70 Grace Arthur L35 18 Swinton Running Club    46:44
71 Joanne Wallace Unattached    46:53
72 Viv Samuelson L35 19 Unattached    47:00
73 Rachael Clarke L40 12 Unattached    47:22
74 Karen Charters L35 20 Unattached    47:25
75 Caroline Baba Manchester Harriers    47:27
76 Hazel Harrington L45 6 Unattached    48:06
77 Julie Williamson L40 13 Horwich Harriers    48:17

78 ( No. 197 ) Unattached    48:21
79 Rosa Elliott L50 7 Unattached    48:24
80 Laurinda Holden Liverpool Running Bugs    48:34
81 Jo Thomas L40 14 Unattached    48:41
82 Lesley Kaneen L45 7 Burnden Road Runners    48:42
83 Janet Hilton L40 15 Unattached    48:43
84 Ruth Stockley L45 8 Unattached    48:44
85 Liz Mole L50 8 Atherton RC    48:54
86 Susan Bean L60 1 Swinton Running Club    48:54
87 Nikki Green L40 16 Rochdale Harriers    49:02
88 Jodie Norton L35 21 Manchester Harriers    49:08
89 Moira Farrally L50 9 Salford Metropolitan Ac    49:09
90 Julie Hamilton Unattached    49:12
91 Julie Becitt L45 9 Unattached    49:15
92 Jennifer Clarke L35 22 Unattached    49:23
93 Jayne Hawarth L35 23 Unattached    49:27
94 Julie Woodward L40 17 Unattached    49:28
95 Sam Evans L35 24 Unattached    49:29
96 Julia Moore L45 10 Rochdale Harriers    49:39
97 Barbara Bayliss L55 6 Swinton Running Club    49:50
98 Susana Poulson L35 25 Swinton Running Club    49:55
99 Danielle Pemberton L35 26 Leigh Harriers    50:59
100 Alison Cowell L35 27 Burnden Road Runners    51:10
101 Jo Crumbleholme L50 10 Barnoldswick & Colne RG    51:24
102 Laura Hilly Swinton Running Club    51:31
103 Francesca Irvine L40 18 Unattached    51:42
104 Mavis Gregory L65 1 Manchester Harriers    51:51
105 Carmen Donaghy L35 28 Winston Runners    51:57
106 Catherine Dodsworth L40 19 Dragons Rc Sale    52:02
107 Zoe Heaton L35 29 Unattached    52:08
108 Helen McCarthy Manchester Harriers    52:13
109 Terrie Blammon L35 30 Winston Runners    52:21
110 Jennie Reynolds Manchester Harriers    52:23
111 Heather Newhall L45 11 Unattached    52:25
112 Carolyn Hyland L35 31 Unattached    52:27
113 Jane Faulkner L45 12 Unattached    52:28
114 Claire Gardener L35 32 Unattached    52:29
115 Jo Smillie L40 20 Unattached    52:30
116 Ella Jeffs L50 11 Unattached    52:38
117 Emma Jeffs Unattached    52:38
118 Sally Briggs L35 33 Bramhall Runners    52:42
119 Cath Jones L50 12 Unattached    52:45
120 Carol Fell L60 2 Lymm Running Club    53:01
121 Dorothy Nolan L55 7 Unattached    53:15
122 Sepeedeh Saleh Unattached    54:07
123 ( No. 199 ) Unattached    54:22
124 Sharon Snook L50 13 Unattached    54:36
125 Susan Lobas-Nicholls L45 13 Rochdale Harriers    54:37
126 Clare Unsworth L35 34 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   55:08
127 Lorraine Kelsey Manchester Harriers    55:08
128 Karen Taylor L40 21 Burnden Road Runners    55:21
129 Lorraine Chamberlain L50 14 Unattached    55:27
130 Jeanette Quinn L45 14 Hyde Village Striders    55:31
131 Anne Adams L50 15 Unattached    55:36
132 Jessica Leech L35 35 Unattached    55:59
133 Yvonne Barry L35 36 Unattached    55:59
134 Julie Bower L40 22 Burnden Road Runners    56:21
135 Sophie Wilcockson L40 23 Unattached    57:26
136 Barbara Stockley L70 1 Unattached    57:30
137 Jackie Kilcourse L40 24 Unattached    57:33
138 Janet Thomas L55 8 Swinton Running Club    58:00
139 Dani McCormick L35 37 Barnoldswick & Colne RG    58:48
140 Margaret Carleton L55 9 Winston Runners    59:47
141 Mary Pomfret L60 3 Blackburn Harriers    59:59
142 Annette Sumbland L45 15 Unattached  1:00:30
143 Lisa Burgoyne L40 25 Unattached  1:00:47
144 Debbie Laverick L45 16 Atherton RC  1:01:11
145 Dora Blake Unattached  1:02:35
146 Jose Cooper L55 10 Unattached  1:02:36
147 Elaine Devine L55 11 Stockport Harriers  1:02:40
148 Barbara Keeley L55 12 Unattached  1:03:29
149 Kathleen Johnson L50 16 Burnden Road Runners  1:04:45
150 Emma Copson L35 38 Unattached  1:05:51
151 Donna Moores L35 39 Unattached  1:05:51
152 Clair Regan L35 40 Swinton Running Club  1:07:21
153 Melanie Batson Blackburn Road Runners  1:24:43
154 Ama Okoro L35 41 Unattached  1:26:12
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NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
  1  Belle Vue Racers      45  — 4 Alison Sedman 11 Laura Bryant 13 Annie Hirch 17 Vicky Smih
  2  Swinton Running Club      71  — 7 Lauren Marsden 19 Louise McLoughlin 21 Emma Flymm 24 Lisa Childs
  3  Manchester Frontrunners      76  — 10 Kirstie Power 12 Ruth Travis 22 Helen Hart 32 Anna Einarsdottir
  4  St Helens - Sutton AC     101  — 14 Julia Eccleston 16 Catherine Roberts 27 Cherryl Orrick 44 Amanda Coogan
  5  Manchester Harriers     168  — 36 Wendy Woodhead 38 Deborah Beresford 39 Jess Wain 55 Charlene Murray
  6  Burnden Road Runners     254  — 28 Susan Booth 64 Lesley Kaneen 74 Alison Cowell 88 Karen Taylor
  7  Barnoldswick & Colne RG     280  — 56 Julie Nuttall 57 Jenny Cork 75 Jo Crumbleholme 92 Dani McCormick

   Swinton  —  TEAM RESULTS

   Swinton (Vets)  —  FINAL RESULTS
 Pos Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 Alison Drasdo L40 1 Trafford AC    33:59
2 Katie Geelan L35 1 Bury AC    34:16
3 Alison Sedman L45 1 Belle Vue Racers    35:04
4 Donna Cartwright L35 2 Radcliffe Ac    35:22
5 Lauren Marsden L35 3 Swinton Running Club    36:02
6 Caroline Hemming L45 2 Spectrum Striders    36:43
7 Louise Robbins L35 4 Sale Harriers    38:02
8 Elizabeth McLellan L40 2 Unattached    38:11
9 Ruth Travis L35 5 Manchester Frontrunners    38:32
10 Annie Hirch L55 1 Belle Vue Racers    38:37
11 Julia Eccleston L35 6 St Helens - Sutton AC    38:46
12 Carol Willgoose L50 1 Halifax Harriers    39:01
13 Gillian Doolan L40 3 Stockport Harriers    39:35
14 Ellen Stephenson L35 7 Unattached    39:40
15 Louise McLoughlin L40 4 Swinton Running Club    39:50
16 Joanne Healy L35 8 Dragons Rc Sale    40:03
17 Janet Rigby L45 3 Bury AC    41:46
18 Donna Smith L35 9 Unattached    41:47
19 Cherryl Orrick L35 10 St Helens - Sutton AC    42:02
20 Susan Booth L45 4 Burnden Road Runners    42:06
21 Sue Exon L55 2 Trafford AC    42:10
22 Sheila Duckworth L55 3 Swinton Running Club    42:21
23 Margaret McLelland L50 2 Swinton Running Club    42:23
24 Anna Einarsdottir L40 5 Manchester Frontrunners    42:23
25 Kath Horwill L35 11 Belle Vue Racers    42:56
26 Sheila Jones L55 4 Radcliffe Ac    43:11
27 Deborah Beresford L45 5 Manchester Harriers    43:40
28 Anne Webster L50 3 Belle Vue Racers    44:00
29 Lis Ottiwell L35 12 Swinton Running Club    44:01
30 Lucy Derby L35 13 Moss Park Strollers    44:03
31 Elaine Roper L50 4 Unattached    44:16
32 Mary Jeal L50 5 Denbigh Harriers    44:33
33 Amanda Coogan L40 6 St Helens - Sutton AC    44:36
34 Joanne Keogh L35 14 St Helens - Sutton AC    44:38
35 Jayne Dungan L40 7 Unattached    44:47
36 Paulette Storey L55 5 Swinton Running Club    45:11
37 Sarah Rickard L35 15 Manchester Frontrunners    45:13
38 Michelle Vaughan L40 8 Unattached    45:15
39 Rebecca Styles L35 16 Unattached    45:29
40 Jean Mellor L40 9 Swinton Running Club    45:34
41 Carol Hart L50 6 Swinton Running Club    45:36
42 Julie Nuttall L40 10 Barnoldswick & Colne RG    45:42
43 Jenny Cork L35 17 Barnoldswick & Colne RG    45:58
44 Karen Ainsworth L40 11 Unattached    46:35
45 Grace Arthur L35 18 Swinton Running Club    46:44
46 Viv Samuelson L35 19 Unattached    47:00
47 Rachael Clarke L40 12 Unattached    47:22
48 Karen Charters L35 20 Unattached    47:25
49 Hazel Harrington L45 6 Unattached    48:06
50 Julie Williamson L40 13 Horwich Harriers    48:17
51 Rosa Elliott L50 7 Unattached    48:24
52 Jo Thomas L40 14 Unattached    48:41
53 Lesley Kaneen L45 7 Burnden Road Runners    48:42
54 Janet Hilton L40 15 Unattached    48:43
55 Ruth Stockley L45 8 Unattached    48:44
56 Liz Mole L50 8 Atherton RC    48:54
57 Susan Bean L60 1 Swinton Running Club    48:54
58 Nikki Green L40 16 Rochdale Harriers    49:02

59 Jodie Norton L35 21 Manchester Harriers    49:08
60 Moira Farrally L50 9 Salford Metropolitan Ac    49:09
61 Julie Becitt L45 9 Unattached    49:15
62 Jennifer Clarke L35 22 Unattached    49:23
63 Jayne Hawarth L35 23 Unattached    49:27
64 Julie Woodward L40 17 Unattached    49:28
65 Sam Evans L35 24 Unattached    49:29
66 Julia Moore L45 10 Rochdale Harriers    49:39
67 Barbara Bayliss L55 6 Swinton Running Club    49:50
68 Susana Poulson L35 25 Swinton Running Club    49:55
69 Danielle Pemberton L35 26 Leigh Harriers    50:59
70 Alison Cowell L35 27 Burnden Road Runners    51:10
71 Jo Crumbleholme L50 10 Barnoldswick & Colne RG    51:24
72 Francesca Irvine L40 18 Unattached    51:42
73 Mavis Gregory L65 1 Manchester Harriers    51:51
74 Carmen Donaghy L35 28 Winston Runners    51:57
75 Catherine Dodsworth L40 19 Dragons Rc Sale    52:02
76 Zoe Heaton L35 29 Unattached    52:08
77 Terrie Blammon L35 30 Winston Runners    52:21
78 Heather Newhall L45 11 Unattached    52:25
79 Carolyn Hyland L35 31 Unattached    52:27
80 Jane Faulkner L45 12 Unattached    52:28
81 Claire Gardener L35 32 Unattached    52:29
82 Jo Smillie L40 20 Unattached    52:30
83 Ella Jeffs L50 11 Unattached    52:38
84 Sally Briggs L35 33 Bramhall Runners    52:42
85 Cath Jones L50 12 Unattached    52:45
86 Carol Fell L60 2 Lymm Running Club    53:01
87 Dorothy Nolan L55 7 Unattached    53:15
88 Sharon Snook L50 13 Unattached    54:36
89 Susan Lobas-Nicholls L45 13 Rochdale Harriers    54:37
90 Clare Unsworth L35 34 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner55:08
91 Karen Taylor L40 21 Burnden Road Runners    55:21
92 Lorraine Chamberlain L50 14 Unattached    55:27
93 Jeanette Quinn L45 14 Hyde Village Striders    55:31
94 Anne Adams L50 15 Unattached    55:36
95 Jessica Leech L35 35 Unattached    55:59
96 Yvonne Barry L35 36 Unattached    55:59
97 Julie Bower L40 22 Burnden Road Runners    56:21
98 Sophie Wilcockson L40 23 Unattached    57:26
99 Barbara Stockley L70 1 Unattached    57:30
100 Jackie Kilcourse L40 24 Unattached    57:33
101 Janet Thomas L55 8 Swinton Running Club    58:00
102 Dani McCormick L35 37 Barnoldswick & Colne RG    58:48
103 Margaret Carleton L55 9 Winston Runners    59:47
104 Mary Pomfret L60 3 Blackburn Harriers    59:59
105 Annette Sumbland L45 15 Unattached  1:00:30
106 Lisa Burgoyne L40 25 Unattached  1:00:47
107 Debbie Laverick L45 16 Atherton RC  1:01:11
108 Jose Cooper L55 10 Unattached  1:02:36
109 Elaine Devine L55 11 Stockport Harriers  1:02:40
110 Barbara Keeley L55 12 Unattached  1:03:29
111 Kathleen Johnson L50 16 Burnden Road Runners  1:04:45
112 Emma Copson L35 38 Unattached  1:05:51
113 Donna Moores L35 39 Unattached  1:05:51
114 Clair Regan L35 40 Swinton Running Club  1:07:21
115 Ama Okoro L35 41 Unattached  1:26:12


